PAP%
STAR

PAPSTAR GmbH
DaimlerstraBe 4-8
53925 Kall / Eifel

Germany
Phone: +49 (0) 2441/ 83-0
Fax: +49 (0) 2441/ 83-100

PAPSTAR GmbH ¢ Daimlerstrafe 4-8 « 53925 Kall / Eifel www.papstar.com

info @papstar.de

GLN-Nr.: 4002911 00000 7
USt.-ldNr.: DE 122498424

Datum: 08.01.2014

Declaration of Compliance

Hereby we confirm, that our following product

PAPSTAR Art.-Nr. 18080
100 Universal boxes with lids, EPS 1800 ml 7,5 cm x 24 cm x 13,3 cm white

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the German Commaodity Ordinance (or
the respective stipulations laid down in the European Regulations on Plastic materials)
as well as Regulation VO 10/2011/EG (incl. modifications) and VO1935/2004/EC, both
in their relevant versions.

When used as specified, the overall migrations as well as specific migration do not
exceed the legal limits.

The test was performed according to Directive VO 10/2011/EG.

The material and raw materials used comply with the or the respective stipulations laid
down in the European Regulation VO 10/2011 (incl. modifications).

The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the
above mentioned product:

10/2011 Nr. | CAS-Nr./Einecs Nr. Name [Alternative Bezeichnung] Grenzwert
69 / 74400 Tris(nonyl-und/oder dinonylphenyl) phosphit [Phosphorsaure] | 30 mg/kg
93 8042-478-5 / 232-455-8 | Weisses Erdol [WeiBdl, Paraffin, Wachs; E905 0,05 mg/kg
106 57-05-1 Stearinsaure [Zink Stearat; Fettsaure, E570] 25 mg

139 77-92-9 Zitronensaure [E330] ¥

192 88-99-3 Phthals&ure 7,5 mg/kg
193 100-42-5 / 202-851-5 Styrol i

221 106-97-8 Butan (N & Iso) [E943a & E943b] entfallt
223 106-99-0 Butadien 1 mg/kg
250 110-30-5 N,N’-Ethylen-Bis-Stearamid [Wachs, Gleitmittel] #

395 1305-78-8 / 215-138-9 | Calciumoxid *

411 133-86-4 / 215-609-9 Kohlenstoff 2,5 Gew.-% im Polymer
433 2082-79-3 Octadecyl-3(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl)propionat 6 mg/kg




610 13463-67-7 Titandioxid [E171] *

615 14807-96-6 Talkum *

756 110553-27-0 / 420-80-6 | 2,4-Bis(octylthiomethyl)-6-methylphenol 5 mg/kg
895 171090-93-0 3 - (3,5 di tert butyl) Propionsaure [Antioxidant, E280] 0,05 mg/kg
Anhang Il 7727-43-3 Bariumsulfat [Barium] 1

* no limitation indicated, thereby statutory limit of 60 mg/kg

The additives witch are used comply with the European VO 10/2011/EG (last
modification by VO321/2011) and VO1935/2004/EC, both in their relevant versions.

Specification of the intended use or limitations:

- Types of food intended to come into contact with the material:

All kinds of food with a maximum temperature of 60 °C

- Types of food NOT intended to come into contact with the material:
Food with a temperature of more than 60 °C

- Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with food:
Not intended for using with microwaves, oven, infrared- or multipurpose oven.

The products are heat-resistant up to 60° C. Under 0° C the products can get

brittle and under mechanical load it could rip/break.

Ratio of the area of food contact material to the volume used to determine the

compliance of the plastic food contact material or article:

1 kg food/6 dm?

Its NOT used a functional barrier made from plastic.

The traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 via
the product identification.

/

@, PAPSTAR GmbH
s Do crsfra@{’« 55 ’)5 ol
Postfach e $3922 Rdil / i
Telefon (02441) o [Fax (02441) 83-100

|

/

|

Sitz der Gesellschaft: 53925 Kall - Handelsregister Diiren HRB 6403 - Geschaftsfiihrer: Hubertus Kantelberg



